
WUFSD CALENDAR FOR THE 2021-22 BUDGET

WUFSD TASK DATE BY WHOM
1 Approval of Budget Calendar Wednesday, November 18, 2020 Board of Education

2 Distribution of Budget Calendar Thursday, November 19, 2020 Business Official
3 Drafts & Review of Budget for 2021-22 incorporating all 

of the Departmental Budgetary inputs January 1-January 31, 2021

Superintendent, Business 

Official, District Monitor

4 Initial Discussions of Budget for 2021-22 with the 

Board of Education Saturday, February 6, 2021

Superintendent & Board 

of Education

5 Submit Tax Levy Limit to the Office of the 

Comptroller Tax & Finance

Friday, February 26, 2021 (Last day to submit 

the Tax Levy - Monday, March 1, 2021)

Business Official

6 Submission of Budget for 2021-22 to District 

Monitor & NYS OSC Monday, March 1, 2021

Board of Education & 

Superintendent

7 Board Administration/Budget Workshops with 

Faculty, PTA & the Public

Various dates February 10, March 10, 

March 17 & April 14, 2021
Superintendent, Business 

Official

8 Publication of 4 Legal Notices (First-Spanish) Wednesday, Mar 31, 2021 District Clerk

9 Publication of 4 Legal Notices (First-English) Wednesday, Mar 31, 2021 District Clerk

10 Publication of 4 Legal Notices (Second-Spanish) Wednesday, Apr 7, 2021 District Clerk

11 Publication of 4 Legal Notices (Second-English) Wednesday, Apr 7, 2021 District Clerk

12 Nominating Petitions due Monday, April 19, 2021 District Clerk

13 Receipt of Absentee Ballot Applications Monday, April 19, 2021 District Clerk

14 Voter Propositions (30 Days prior to Vote) Monday, April 19, 2021 District Clerk

15 Determination of Candidates, Referenda & 

Propositions

Tuesday, April 20, 2021 District Clerk

16 Adoption of Proposed Budget Wednesday, April 21, 2021 (Last date to 

adopt the Budget is Friday, April 23, 2021 )

Board of Education at the 

Board Meeting
17 Publication of 4 Legal Notices (Third-Spanish) Wednesday, Apr 21, 2021 District Clerk
18 Publication of 4 Legal Notices (Third-English) Wednesday, Apr 21, 2021 District Clerk
19 Property Tax Report Card submitted to SED and local 

newspapers notification

Thursday, April 22, 2021 (Day after 

Adoption)

Business Official

20 Distribution of Budget and "Required information to 

Schools"

Thursday, April 22, 2021 (Day after 

Adoption)

Business Official

21 Budget on Wyandanch Web Site Thursday, April 22, 2021 (Day after 

Adoption)

Business Official

22 Distribution of Military Ballots Friday, April 23, 2021 District Clerk
23 Distribution of the Budget Newsletter Wednesday, April 28, 2021 Superintendent, Business 

Official
24 Publication of 4 Legal Notices (Fourth-Spanish) Friday, May 7, 2021 District Clerk

25 Publication of 4 Legal Notices (Fourth-English) Friday, May 7, 2021 District Clerk

26 Budget Hearing - includes Budget Presentation to 

the Public

Monday, May 10, 2021, Budget 

Hearing

Superintendent, Business 

Official

27 School Budget Notice Card (6 Day Notice) Tuesday, May 11, 2021 Superintendent, Business 

Official
28 Delivery of Absentee Ballot (latest-May 17, 2021) Wednesday, May 12, 2021 District Clerk
29 Make available List of Persons to whom Absentee 

Ballots were issued

Thursday, May 13, 2021 District Clerk

30 Last Day for Voters' Registration Thursday, May 13, 2021 District Clerk
31 Voter Register Available Thursday, May 13, 2021 District Clerk
32 Delivery of Absentee Ballot (latest-May 17, 2021) Monday, May 17, 2021 District Clerk
33 Board of Registration-Register persons for 2021-22 

Budget Vote and Election

Tuesday, May 18, 2021 Board of Education

34 BUDGET VOTE Tuesday, May 18, 2021 PUBLIC
35 BUDGET ReVOTE Tuesday, June 15, 2021 PUBLIC


